Declaring Stopped Government Road in Block II, Onewhero Survey District, to be Crown Land

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.s.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section thirty-five of the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act, 1948.

SCHEDULE

Approximate area of the piece of stopped road declared to be Crown land: 1 road 32·2 perches.

Being stopped Government Road in Proclamation No. 4990.

Situated in Block II, Onewhero Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 20126.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 45017, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 2nd day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 34/314.)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block XV, Kaupokonui Survey District, Waimate West County

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section twenty-nine of the Public Works Amendment Act, 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land proclaimed as road :-

A. R. P.

O 0 21·8 Part Lot 1, D.P. 6157, being part Section 34;
coloured blue.

O 0 6 Part Section 14; coloured orange.

Part Section 16; coloured sepia.

O 0 8 Part Section 15; coloured blue.

Situated in Plat VV. F.

Situated in Block XV, Kaupokonui Survey District (Taranaki R.D.). (S.O. 8307.)

In the Taranaki Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130913, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 11th day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 62/7/824/0.)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block VII, Tararua Survey District, Eketahuna County

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section twenty-nine of the Public Works Amendment Act, 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land proclaimed as road :-

A. R. P. Being
1 2 21·2 Part Lot 1 of Section 37; coloured orange.
4 3 10·9 Part Section 40; coloured blue.
0 3 5 Part Old Bed Mangatainoka River; coloured sepia. Situated in Block VII, Tararua Survey District. (S.O. 21776.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130911, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 17th day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 41/1040.)

Road Closed in Block XVIII, Mount Olympus Survey District, Marlborough County

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section twenty-nine of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948 T Triontograf C ne Public Works Amendment Act, 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as closed the portions of roads described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road closed :-

A. R. P. 0 1 5.5

0 0 18.6

Adjoining or passing through

1 5·5 Part Lot 3, D.P. 729, being part Section 140,
Waihopai Registration District.

0 18·6 Part Lot 3, D.P. 729, being part Section 140,
Waihopai Registration District.

0 0·12 Part Lot 3, D.P. 729, being part Section 140,
Waihopai Registration District.

1 4·2 Part Lot 3, D.P. 729, being part Section 140,
Waihopai Registration District. Waihopai Registration District.

Situated in Block XVIII, Mount Olympus Survey District. (Marlborough R.D.). (S.O. 3948.)

In the Marlborough Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130938, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 11th day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 43/364.)

Road Closed in Block IV, Waimea Survey District, Waimea County

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section twenty-nine of the Public Works Amendment Act, 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 2 roads 13.9 perches. Adjoining or passing through parts Section 18, District of Suburban South and Section 24.

Situated in Block IV, Waimea Survey District (Nelson R.D.). (S.O. 9592.)

In the Nelson Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130946, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 16th day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 42/711.)

Road Closed in Blocks I and V, Waimea Survey District, Waimea County

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section twenty-nine of the Public Works Amendment Act, 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand do hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 1 acre 20 perches. Adjoining Section 81 and part Section 78, District of Waimea West, and Section 59, Square 2.

Situated in Blocks I and V, Waimea Survey District (S.O. 9636). (Nelson R.D.).

In the Nelson Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 130945, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 16th day of March, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 42/711.)